10/17/2017 504596879 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4643591

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BRIAN MEESS			08/28/2017
SARAH EVANS			08/28/2017
SARAH EVANS	DATA		00/20/2017
		N GLOBAL, INC.	00/20/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	LINCOL	N GLOBAL, INC. DRWALK BOULEVARD	00/20/2017
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	LINCOL 9160 NC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	LINCOL 9160 NC	DRWALK BOULEVARD FE SPRINGS	

ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15785489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)654-6211	
	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	2026546200	
Email:	patprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com	
Correspondent Name:	PERKINS COIE LLP	
Address Line 1:	700 13TH STREET NW	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 600	
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072056-8325.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIKI HINTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Miki Hinton/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2017	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2016-048-US-PSP-Signed source=2016-048-US-PSP-Signed		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Brian Meess, residing at 1762 W. 28th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 and Sarah Evans residing at 11561 Brosius Road, Garrettsville, Ohio 44231 hereby assign to Lincoln Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 9160 Norwalk Boulevard, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

WELDING SYSTEM PROVIDING VISUAL AND AUDIO CUES TO A WELDING HELMET WITH A DISPLAY

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial Number 62/418,737 filed on November 7, 2016 (Attorney Docket No. 2016-048-US-PSP), said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, national, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and

{04032266.DOC;1 }

PATENT REEL: 043880 FRAME: 0635

deliver to said assignce all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: 8/28/2017

Brian Meess

Sarah Evans

{04032266.DOC;1 }

PATENT REEL: 043880 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 10/17/2017